IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS245 LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) Product Datasheet  ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) family of products delivers a new
breakthrough in efficacy for arrays. Available in 80 and 90 CRI across
multiple electrical configurations, LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) is
packaged in industry standard footprints enabling it to benefit from
an existing ecosystem for fast and immediate design-in while retaining

550mA – LUXEON CX Plus CoB L05
800mA – LUXEON CX Plus CoB L08
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) follow the convention below:
L  2  C  4  –  A  A  B  B  C  D  D  D  E  F  F  G  G
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C – designates SDCM (2=2-step MacAdam ellipse, 3=3-step MacAdam ellipse)
D  D  D – designates product configuration (example: S01, M02, M03, L04, L05, L08)
E – designates options for product specification
F  F – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 12=12mm, 14=14mm)
G  G – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2), 3000K 80CRI, 3-step MacAdam ellipse, M03, 9mm LES:
L  2  C  4  –  3  0  8  0  3  M  0  3  F  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CX Plus
CoB (Gen 2) is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS245 LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) Product Datasheet  20191013 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CX Plus CoB (Gen 2) at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
ProduCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CrI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1, 4] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy (lm/W)
tEst
CurrEnt
(ma)
lEs [5]
(mm) Part numBEr [6]
mInImum tyPICal
LUXEON
CX Plus
CoB
S01
2700K 80 439 477 138 100 6 L2C4-2780xS01F0600
3000K 80 455 495 143 100 6 L2C4-3080xS01F0600
3500K 80 472 513 149 100 6 L2C4-3580xS01F0600
4000K 80 480 522 151 100 6 L2C4-4080xS01F0600
5000K 80 480 522 151 100 6 L2C4-5080xS01F0600
2700K 90 370 402 117 100 6 L2C4-2790xS01F0600
3000K 90 391 425 123 100 6 L2C4-3090xS01F0600
3500K 90 425 462 134 100 6 L2C4-3590xS01F0600
4000K 90 434 471 137 100 6 L2C4-4090xS01F0600
LUXEON
CX Plus
CoB
M02
2700K 80 869 945 137 200 9 L2C4-2780xM02F0900
3000K 80 924 1004 146 200 9 L2C4-3080xM02F0900
3500K 80 936 1017 147 200 9 L2C4-3580xM02F0900
4000K 80 957 1040 151 200 9 L2C4-4080xM02F0900
5000K 80 957 1040 151 200 9 L2C4-5080xM02F0900
2700K 90 752 817 118 200 9 L2C4-2790xM02F0900
3000K 90 790 859 124 200 9 L2C4-3090xM02F0900
3500K 90 861 936 136 200 9 L2C4-3590xM02F0900
4000K 90 877 954 138 200 9 L2C4-4090xM02F0900
LUXEON
CX Plus
CoB
M03
2700K 80 1548 1683 137 350 9 L2C4-2780xM03F0900
3000K 80 1594 1733 141 350 9 L2C4-3080xM03F0900